- P	95.	DODU	6115
	TRANSN	NITTAL LETTER	
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			
SUBJECT:		ive Services, Incd/b/ name - must include suffix)	T. C.A.S. Princing, Inc>
for :	nd one (1) co <sup>8</sup> ] \$78.75 Filing Fee & Ceruficate	Filing Fee Filing & Certified Copy Certifi	oration and a check 31.25 p Fee, ed Copy roficate
FROM:		Additional Copy Requi Ruth Rinders (printed or typed)	
	1430 Steele Street  1430 Steele Street    Address		
Pm 8/28/95	Jacksonville, Florida 32209 City, State & Zip (904) 353-1654 or (904) 232-7611		
•	Daytime 8-614-5 52	247	195-8953
	52	4	

NOTE: Please provide the original and <u>one copy</u> of the articles.



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 26, 1995

KANELLA R. RINDERS 1430 STEELE STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. D/B/A C.A.S. PRINTING, INC. Ref. Number: W95000008933

We have received your document for CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. D/B/A C.A.S. PRINTING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Corporations may file using only the corporate name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitlous name, you may do so by filing the enclosed application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual, another active domestic corporation, or a foreign corporation authorized to transact business within this state, having a Florida street address identical with that of the registered office.

PLEASE CORRECT ARTICLE IV.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 495A00019814



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Morthum Secretary of State

July 5, 1995

KANELLA R. RINDERS 1430 STEELE STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. D/B/A C.A.S. PRINTING, INC. Ref. Number: W95000008933

We have received your document for CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. D/B/A C.A.S. PRINTING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must include original signatures.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

AMANDA HERRING Document Specialist

Letter Number: 895A00032513

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

July 19, 1995

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

KANELLA R. RINDERS 1430 STEELE STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W95000008933

We have received your document for CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent listed and the person signing must the same.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 595A00034627

### WILLIAMS & BROOME, P. A.

WALTA ENGLISHNOO GRA BY LINE OF TA 4161 CARMICHAEL AVENUE, SUITE 208 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207

G. EVERETT BURGHARDT WILLIAMS, I. MAXIE DROOME, JR.

TELEPHONE. (004) 308-1051

- 11 i

ų1

FACSIMILE (904) 398-4442

**ADMITTED ALSO IN NEDRASKA** 

August 23, 1995

Ms. Doris McDuffle Corporate Specialist Supervisor **Division of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Taliahassoo, Florida 32314

#### CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. RE: REF. NO. W9500008933

Dear Ms. McDuffie:

This letter is to advise you that our office has the pleasure of representing Christian Administrative Services, Inc., in its efforts to correctly file its corporate documents.

Enclosed for your filing is corrected articles of incorporation and our office will serve as Registered Agent for purposes of service of process.

I have attached a copy of your letter (Letter Number: 595A00034627), as well as a copy of a letter received from Ms. Amanda Herring, Document Specialist (Letter Number: 895A00032513), which indicate the corrections to be made to the articles. We believe that we have corrected the document and it is ready to be filed.

If you should have any questions relative to this document filing, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Kevent Splant Sullion s. I. G. Everett Burghardt Williams, I.

GEBW,I/an

FUED 95 AU\$ 28 PH 4/ 02 TALLTRACE CONFERENCE

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

OF

# CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC.

# ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME.

The name of this corporation is: CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. The principal office shall be 1820 Evergreen Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32206.

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS AND POWERS.

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation is to engage in business development, joint ventures with minority and other corporations to acquire and supply goods, technical services, advisory and other services; and any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK.

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is 500,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

## ARTICLE IV. TERM OF EXISTENCE.

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing upon filing of these articles.

## ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE.

The Registered Agent and the street address of the initial Registered Office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

G. EVERETT BURGHARDT WILLIAMS, I. 4161 Carmichael Avenue, Suite 208 Jacksonville, Florida 32207

The Board of Directors from time to time may move the Registered Office to any other address in the State of Florida.

2

# ARTICLE VI, BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

This Corporation shall have one (1) director(s) initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by Bylaws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be loss than one.

### ARTICLE VII, INITIAL DIRECTOR.

The name(s) of the initial director(s) of this Corporation and her street address is:

KANELLA R. RINDERS CLARK 1430 Stoole Street Jacksonville, Florida 32203

The person named as initial director shall hold office for the first year of existence of this Corporation or until her successor(s) is elected or appointed and has qualified, whichever occurs first.

#### ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR.

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporator is:

KANELLA R. RINDERS CLARK 1430 Steele Street Jacksonville, Florida 32203

### ARTICLE IX. AMENDMENT.

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders' meeting by at least a majority of the stock entitled to vote, unless all of the directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Incorporator, has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on April 19, 1995.

Jarle Wilder KANELLA R. RINDERS CLARK, Incorporator

SC MID CB - DH M 02 12 December - DH M 02

(TB1 1753)

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OF DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED;

FIRST--THAT CHRISTIAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC., DESIRING TO ORGANIZE OR QUALIFY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH ITS PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AT CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, STATE OF FLORIDA, HAS NAMED G. EVERETT BURGHARDT WILLIAMS, I., LOCATED AT 4161 CARMICHAEL AVENUE, SUITE 208, CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, STATE OF FLORIDA, AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA.

PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES.

SIGNATURE: TITLE: DATE: HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE

A

and K. E. Chiangel. SIGNATURE ny de REGISTERED AGENT 11101 -DATE:\_

1

3